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Bldg 0-47  |  Fort Indiantown Gap  |  Annville, PA 17003-5002  |  www.dmva.state.pa.us  
 

 

 

Division of Procurement and Contracting 

                                                  Date:    April 13, 2023  
       Solicitation/Bid Number:   6100058385 

  Opening Date/Time:    May 1, 2023 
           Flyer Number:    1 
 
To All Suppliers: 
 
The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania defines a “Addendum” as an addition to or amendment of the original terms, 
conditions, specifications, or instructions of a procurement solicitation (e.g., Invitation for Bids or Request for 
Proposals). 
 
List any and all changes: 
 
Sign-in sheet 
 
 
For solicitation responses: 
 
Attach this addendum to your solicitation response.  Failure to do so may result in disqualification. 
 
Except as clarified and amended by this Flyer, the terms, conditions, specifications, and instructions of the 
solicitation and any previous flyers, remain as originally written. 
 
 
 
  

           ________________________________________________ 
                    Contractor’s Signature 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Biddle ANG Site Visit Atendees – actual sign-in list will also be uploaded 

Tina Rebuck trebuck@pa.gov  DMVA Contrac�ng Officer 

Rick Manotello rma@cpellodcom@20.com 20 Com 

Anthony Leuzzi Jr Anthony@yannuzzigroup.com Yannuzzi Group 

James Johnson jjdemo08@gmail.com   Tamco 

Kurt Fritz kfritz@uhrig.com   Uhrig Construc�on 

Zach Johnson zjohnsondemo2@gmail.com/tamcoconstruc�on@gmail.com Tamco 

Aaron Brentzel aaronbaarcon@comcast.net/admin@12bravocc.com 12 Bravo, Inc. 

Paul T. Wells mwinland@asterhardwoods.com Aster 

Keith Lloyd keilloyd@pa.gov  DMVA 

Jim Kelly jmkelly@plyenv.com  Plymouth Environmental 

Ray Fishburn rafishburn@pa.gov  DMVA 

Ryan Morba ryan@neuberenv.com  Neuber Environmental 

Wayne Huntbach diamondhuntbah@aol.com Diamond Huntbach 

William J. Pronzato Jr wpronzato@NorthStar.com NorthStar Contrac�ng Group, Inc. 

Joe Perrucci jperrucci@repierson.com RE Pierson Co Inc 

Bob Henderson bhenderson@perdomoofny.com Perdomo of NY 

Akbar Mashayekhi akbar@rpci.biz Riter & Paratore Contractors 

Jeff Glisson jglisson@frbwrecking.com FR Beinke Wrecking 

Jim Pearn jpearn@frbwrecking.com FR Beinke Wrecking 

Lee dePersia la.depersia.3@us.ar.mil  Biddle ANG 

Terry Savage terry.savage.3@us.ar.mil Biddle ANG 

Ritu Kroh ritu.kroh.1@us.ar.mil  Biddle ANG 

Willis Graham Grahamtechbidqgtechnj.com UE 

Terrance Solomon terrancesolomon841@gmail.com Dore and Associates, Inc. 

Richard Marchese rmar2112@yahoo.com CSI Construc�on 

Jolle Minnick jmke@terra.com  Terra Technical Services 

Pat Marconi pmarconi@geppertbros.com Geppert Bros. Inc. 
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Non-bidding contractors – Sahara Construc�on – Disqualifying background check. 
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